
 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
Amendment No.4 to HLL/PCD/PMSSY/AIIMS-II/26/16-17 dated 16.04.2017                                                                    Page 1 of 4 

Amendment No. 04 

Date: 17/04/2017 

 

Sub:       Amendment No.04 to the Tender Enquiry Document 

 

Ref: (i) Tender No: HLL/PCD/PMSSY/AIIMS-II/26/16-17 dated 08.03.2017. 

        (ii) Amendment No.01 dated 28.03.2017. 

        (iii) Amendment No.02 dated 03.04.2017. 

        (iv) Amendment No.03 dated 12.04.2017. 

 

Section I 

Notice Inviting Tenders(NIT) 
 

The schedule for submission of tenders against the referred NIT has been revised as follows. 

(1) For:- 

Sl. 

No. 

Description Schedule 

c Closing date & time for submission of 

online bids 

25-Apr-2017, 1800 hrs IST 

d 

Closing date & time for submission of 

tender fee and EMD in physical form 

26-Apr-2017,11 30 hrs (IST) 

Bidders have to submit Original Bank 

Instruments viz. DD/BC/BG of tender fee and 

EMD within the above mentioned date and time 

e Time and date of opening of bids 26-Apr-2017, 1400 hrs IST 
 

Read as:- 

Sl. 

No. 

Description Schedule 

c Closing date & time for submission of 

online bids 
28-Apr-2017, 1800 hrs IST 

d 

Closing date & time for submission of 

tender fee and EMD in physical form 
29-Apr-2017,11 30 hrs (IST) 

Bidders have to submit Original Bank 

Instruments viz. DD/BC/BG of tender fee and 

EMD within the above mentioned date and time 

e Time and date of opening of bids 29-Apr-2017, 1400 hrs IST 
 

Note: 

 

(i) If EMD is submitted in the form of BG, then the validity of the BG should be at least 165 days 

from the date of tender opening, i.e., up to 11.10.2017 
 

(ii) Tender fee (Rs.5,250/-) and EMD (As applicable) should be deposited in the Tender Box 

located at HLL Lifecare Limited, Procurement and Consultancy Division, B-14 A, Sector-62, 

Noida-201307, Uttar Pradesh on or before 29-April-2017, 1130 Hrs. (IST). 

Submission beyond stipulated date & time would result in REJECTION of BID. 

 

 

 

 



 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
Amendment No.4 to HLL/PCD/PMSSY/AIIMS-II/26/16-17 dated 16.04.2017                                                                    Page 2 of 4 

SECTION – V 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT (SCC) 
 

1. Spare parts  
 

Added para: 
 

 

The supplier must enclose with their Techno-Commercial bid an undertaking to supply necessary 

spares for the next 10 years after issue of notification of award, as per the format given in 

Annexure-1 of this Amendment. 

  

2. WARRANTY 
 

Added para: 
 

 

The Supplier along with its Indian Agent and the CMC Provider shall always accord most favoured 

client status to the Purchaser vis-a-vis its other Clients/ Purchasers of its equipment/ machines/ 

goods etc. of identical description and shall always give the most competitive price for its 

machines/ equipment supplied to the Purchaser/ Consignee. 
 

For Sch. No. 23; Ultrasonic Cutting and Coagulation Device: 
 

Hand piece with shears will not be covered under warranty. Price for hand piece with shears is to 

be quoted separately by the bidder and it will be valid during the warranty period. For price 

evaluation purpose, Price of hand piece with shears (as per BOQ mentioned in Technical 

specification) having a life of minimum 90 surgeries each will be taken in to account. Manufacturer 

has to give an undertaking for life of each hand piece in terms of no. of surgeries. 

 

SECTION - VI 

LIST OF REQUIREMENTS 

 

Part II: Required Delivery Schedule: 

a) For Indigenous goods or for imported goods if supplied from India: 
 

Added para: 
 

For Sch. No. 4, 5, 19, 24: 

Installation and commissioning shall be done within 60 days of receipt of the stores/ goods at site 

or within 60 days of handing over the site for installation, whichever is later. 
 

b) For Imported goods directly from foreign: 
 

Added para: 

For Sch. No. 4, 5, 19, 24: 

Installation and commissioning shall be done within 60 days of receipt of the stores/ goods at site 

or within 60 days of handing over the site for installation, whichever is later. 

 

CLARIFICATION TO BIDDERS 

 

In case of supply of the imported goods on CIP Named port of Destination Basis, the additional 

extended Insurance (local transportation and storage) would be borne by the Supplier/ Indian 

Subsidiary/ local company/ agency from the port of entry to the consignee site for a period 

including 3 months beyond date of delivery for an amount equal to 110% of the overall expenditure 

to be incurred by the purchaser from ware house to ware house (consignee site) on all risk basis. 



 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
Amendment No.4 to HLL/PCD/PMSSY/AIIMS-II/26/16-17 dated 16.04.2017                                                                    Page 3 of 4 

 

In case the bidder quotes partly indigenous items and partly imported items, the following clause 

for Delivery period shall be incorporated in the NoA: 
 

For Indigenous Goods: 

Goods must be delivered at consignee site on or before the delivery of imported goods (at 

consignee site). The date of delivery will be the date of receipt of goods at consignee site. 

 

 

 

All other terms and conditions of the tender enquiry remain unaltered 

  



 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
Amendment No.4 to HLL/PCD/PMSSY/AIIMS-II/26/16-17 dated 16.04.2017                                                                    Page 4 of 4 

ANNEXURE-1 

 

UNDERTAKING 

 

To, 

…………………………… 

…………………………… 

…………………………… 

 

Sir, 

 

Having examined the Bidding Documents of Tender Ref. No…...………………………..                                                                                 

the undersigned guarantees to supply all necessary spares demanded for the routine and  emergency 

maintenance of …………………………(equipment name) being supplied by us 

to…………………… (Consignee name) for a period of not less than 5 years after the warranty 

period of 5 years. 

 

The undersigned further clarifies that for the first 5 years i.e. during warranty period of 5 years, 

we are covered by the warranty clause as mentioned. For the remaining period of 5 Years i.e. post-

warranty CMC, a detailed list of spares will be supplied to the purchaser for the purpose of enabling 

him to decide spares needed for routine and emergency maintenance. 

 

 

 

Signature and Seal 
 

(In the capacity of) 
 

Only Authorized to sign bid for and on behalf of 
 

 


